# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Hamilton Lewis-Gray	03/09/2007
Nicholas Katsikaros	03/09/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gekko Systems Pty Ltd
Street Address:	321 Learmonth Road
City:	Ballarat, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3350

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11574114

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(215)568-6499 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: msebastian@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B Schott 30 S 17th St, #1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Volpe and Koenig

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR3-PT028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Schott

Total Attachments: 2

500310927

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0304** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Alexander Hamilton Lewis-Gray, c/- 321 Learmonth Road, Ballarat, Victoria 3350, AUSTRALIA, a citizen of Australia, and Nicholas Katsikaros c/- 321 Learmonth Road, Ballarat, Victoria 3350, AUSTRALIA, a citizen of Australia (hereinafter the undersigned) are the joint inventors of

### SEPARATION APPARATUS

for which PCT Application No. PCT/AU2005/001369 was filed on September 9, 2005 designating, inter alia, the United States, Canada, New Zealand, South Africa, Ghana, Tanzania, Europe and Australia.

Gekko Systems Pty Ltd, an Australia company, having a principal place of business at 321 Learmonth Road, Ballarat, Victoria 3350, AUSTRALIA, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignees and assignees' successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to all applications for Letters Patent in Canada, New Zealand, South Africa, Ghana, Tanzania, Europe and Australia based on PCT Application No. PCT/AU2005/001369 and all applications for United States Letters Patent based on PCT Application No. PCT/AU2005/001369, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 2

All w

EXECUTED on this $\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathbf{I}}$ day	of WikkCit, 2007
at BACCARAT . (Place)	
Witness:	
Bed	(L.S.) Alexander Hamilton Lewis-Gray
Witness:	
Bed	Michalas Katsikaros  Nichalas Katsikaros